
  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 
Enquiries: Mr. I. Saunders           Ref:   8/3/57-2021    Tel: (022) 022 913 6038    E-mail:  saundersi@bergmun.org.za 
 

 
As per e-mail:   
  

Dear Sir /Madam 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
ADDENDUM: 1  

 
TENDER NR 8/3/57 – 2021 (MN 261 – 2021) CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTHERN 
BOUNDARY WALL, PIKETBERG 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1: 
 

Pursuant to the compulsory clarification meeting held on Tuesday, 24 November 2021, 
bidders must kindly note the following: 

 
1.  BLOCK WORK 
 
Blocks to be used as follow: 
 
Piers: 190 x 190 x 390mm 
In Between Walls: 190 x 140 x 390mm 
 
 
2. ENGINEER’S SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Where the plans/addenda require engineer’s specifications, same will be procured by the 
contractor and covered under the provisional sum.  Before such expenses are however 
occurred, approval must be secured from the project manager.  In order to avoid any 
confusion, a quotation must be submitted, together with the registration details/profile of the 
engineer, to the project manager for approval, before the appointment can be finalised. 
Pursuant to construction the engineer’s certificate, certifying that construction and 
installation were done according to the engineer’s specifications must be submitted. 
 
3. FLAT WRAP ON WALL 
 
Kindly note that the supply and installation of the 500mm high galvanized flat wrap (2,5mm 
⌀) must be included in this tender as per specifications.  Bidders must also note that the 
two top courses of the wall must be corked with concrete to ultimately allow for secure 
fastening of brackets.  Below is a revised pricing schedule for this purpose. 
 
4. HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN & FILE 
 
Kindly note that the OHS Plan & File must be catered for in the pricing of the bidder, and 
will not be included in the Provisional Sum.  This will allow us to keep available more of the 
PS for unforeseen expenses if these do crop up. 
 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

5. COMPREHENSIVE LIABILITY COVER 
 
It is the responsibility of the bidder to submit, at appointment comprehensive liability cover for 
the works, which must subsist for the full contract period.   
 
 
6. REVISED PRICING SCHEDULE 
 
Please ignore the pricing schedule in the tender document and make sure you use the 
revised schedule hereunder.  This is a material requirement, failing which will render your bid 
non-responsive. 
 

(NOTE: VAT must be included in the tender) 
 
                                                                                                      TENDER AMOUNT 

5.1  Construction of the Northern Boundary Wall R 

5.2 Galvanized flat wrap on top of the fence R 

5.3 Provisional Sum  R60 000,00 

 Total (VAT Inclusive) R 

 

Bidders must provide pricing for the individual items listed above, failing which could lead to 

the disqualification of a bid.  Kindly note that the municipality reserves the right to replace, 

amend, withdraw or supplement the specifications, and to award the job either in part or as 

a whole. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                      DATE: ............................ 
 
Note:  Confirmation to the addendum 

  
CONFIRMATION 
 
I …………………………………………………………………………..….. (Name and Surname of 
designated person) hereby declare on behalf of 
……………………………………………………………………..…………………………... 
(Company’s name),  
 
That I take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will 
incorporate the changes. 
 
  

Address: ……………………………………… Tel no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… Fax no.:   

………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… 

Signature of bidder: …………………………………            Date: …………………………………… 
 
 
This document must be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his 

offer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/3/57-2021: ADDENDUM 1  
 

 


